

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Patty Ginsburg

907-351-2222 / pattyginsburg@me.com

Oct. 27, 2020

North Pole's Santa Claus Latest VIP Endorsement of Biden-Harris Ticket

One of Alaska's most famous residents, Santa Claus, announced his support for the Democratic ticket for president and vice president today in the final Joe Biden-Kamala Harris Alaska Town Hall of this campaign season. A North Pole resident, Santa is the latest in a spring of high-profile endorsements of Biden and Harris.

"We want to protect child health, safety and welfare; create a wholesome environment; address the needs of the weak, the poor and the underprivileged among us," Claus said. "We believe that science, education and religion can co-exist and that we are stronger when we are united. We embrace peace at home, in our communities, throughout our country and the world. We have compassion and respect for all and must instill within the heart of each and every child the belief that love, not fear, is the greatest power on earth."

As a Christian monk, Mr. Claus added this blessing: "I wish Joe and Kamala, and everyone, especially our children, a lifetime filled with happiness, peace, good health, prosperity, and, most of all, love — the greatest gift."

Claus joined former Alaska Gov. Tony Knowles and Nevada U.S. Rep. Dina Titus for today's Town Hall and encouraged Alaskans to vote in this year's vital election.

For more than two decades, Santa Claus has been a volunteer advocate for millions of children who have been abused, neglected, exploited, abandoned, homeless and institutionalized. A clergyman, monk, and Councilman of the City of North Pole, Mr. Claus is also past president of the North Pole Community Chamber of Commerce and former member of the Alaska Public Broadcasting Commission.

Santa's one-minute endorsement video is here: https://youtu.be/8Jm7W3ouemk

###

Alaskans for Biden-Harris is a homegrown Alaska volunteer group that works in coordination with the national Biden for President campaign and the Alaska Democratic Party to promote and help elect Joe Biden as the 46th President of the United States. https://alaskansforbidenharris.com/